FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-14-2001



101710846

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error	License Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Kurt HOHE Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Gunther UNSELD	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 5 / 02 / 2001 Execution Date Month Day Year 5 / 02 / 2001	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Reinz-Dichtungs-GmbH & CO. KG. Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) Reinzstrasse 3-7 Address (line 2)	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Neu-Ulm	GERMANY 89233 State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name Edward J. Kondracki		
Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.		
Address (line 2) Suite 500		
Address (line 3) 1751 Pinnacle Drive		

05/07/2001 EFLORES 00000036 09848206

03 FC:581

Address (line 4) McLean, VA 22102-3833

40.00 DP

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington PEN9231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	703/903-9000
Name Edward J. Kondracki		
Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.		
Address (line 2) Suite 500		
Address (line 3) 1751 Pinnacle Drive		
Address (line 4) McLean, VA 22102-3833		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docun	ment # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	iber(s) Mark i	f additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	s for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Pate Pate	nt Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater was	nt Application, enter the date the patent applic	Month Day Year May 2, 2001
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total r	number of properties involved.	#1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	sed 🗸 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the	
D	eposit Account Number:	# 50-1165
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🚺 No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bela attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein.	· ·	_

Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Edward J. Kondracki

May#, 2001

Ø 002

Docket: T2861-907254

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we Kurt HOHE and Gunther UNSELD

Citizens of Germany

Domiciled, respectively, at:

Dahlichweg 17 89129 Langenau GERMANY

and

Silcherstrasse 11 89189 Neenstetten GERMANY

do hereby transfer, sell and assign jointly to Reinz-Dichtungs-GmbH & CO. KG., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its headquarters at Reinzstrasse 3-7, 89233 Neu-Ulm, Germany, and to their respective successors or assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to our invention and corresponding United States application for patent entitled: "Gasket and a Method for the Manufacture Thereof", the Invention having been invented by us and described or intended to be described in said application for United States Patent, identified above, based on German Patent Application No. DE 100 21 975.6 (attorney docket number T2861-907254), filed concurrently herewith;, and

any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in the United States, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority existing or resulting from the filing of any and all patent applications directed to such applications; and

75:60 [00Z-1UW-20

2003

we hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said applications, or resulting therefrom, to said Reinz-Dichtungs-GmbH & CO.KG. or its successors or assigns; and

We agree that upon request of either said assignee and without further consideration to us, but at the expense of said requesting assignee, we will communicate to said assignee or its representative or nominee any facts known to us respecting said applications or invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all nightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said requesting assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to prosecute said applications and to obtain and enforce any patent granted for said inventions in the United States.

Date: 02.05.01

Kun HOHE Inventor

Date: 2- 5. 01

Gunther UNSELD

Inventor

TY3001-3142382-01200201-488CKYIU360101

2

85 HHI 5007 83124